ridiculously extensive nature of the UK Tax Codes does indeed mean that in a counterintuitive way, 

we have voluntarily accepted the complexity and therefore the unfairness of the system that we 

have got. 

Of course, it is the complexity, and the sheer volume of the UK Tax Code which stands at over 

seventeen thousand pages (17,000) and over a million words in length, demonstrates perhaps 

uniquely well how the more detail you have in legislation, the more holes you create for an entire 

industry of highly paid accountants to get their wealthy clients through. 

The fairest way to pay tax, is for everyone to be treated exactly the same, and that means that